# FIXON® Industrial Marker

## **Application area**

- Marker for permanent marking of almost all materials
- Industry marking on smooth, rough, wet and oily surfaces.
- technical control

# **Handling instruction**

- Ink Shake well before use!
- To avoid unexpected problems tests should be carried out before use.

# **Delivery form**

- FIXON® Industrial Marker K series with head ball approx 1 mm width
- FIXON® Industrial Marker Marker N series with a round acrylic writing head about 3 mm width. Spare tip in the pen's bottom.
- FIXON® Industrial Marker valve pen
- Industrial Marker Ink available in canisters containing 1 liter ink

The refill bottle with writing ball head in plastic or metal:

No. 0 ø 1.8 mm, No.1 ø 2.5 mm, No. 2 ø 3.5 mm, No. 3 ø 4.5 mm, No. 4 ø 6.5 mm

## **Handling instruction**

## Application note for:

FIXON® Industrial Marker Marker N series Shake pen well.

Take off cap, before the first application hold pen upside down and briefly de-aerate by simultaneously pressing the tip (for example above a paper or cloth).

If Ink stops to flow well, press again. Replace cap after use.

#### **Product data**

- dust-dry: after approx.5 min.
- water-resistant: yes
- wiping resistant: yes
- weathering resistance: good
- shelf life: 2 years in closed original
- container and at room temperature

# Job safety

- Flammable
- Harmful
- Irritating to the skin
- Keep away from sources of ignition No smoking.
- Keep out of reach of children

# **Disposal instruction**

- Residual chemical should be disposed by incineration or by other modes of disposal in compliance with local legislation.
- Contaminated packaging should be disposed of in the same manner as the substance/product.



# **Handling instruction**

## Application note for:

FIXON® Industrial Marker Marker K series
Shake pen well. Take off cap, before the first
application hold pen upside down and briefly deaerate by pressing with thumb. Hold pen with tip
pointing downwards and press slightly until tip is
soaked with dye.

If Ink ceases to flow well, press again. Replace cap after use.

Further information on www.flockenhaus.de



## Flockenhaus GmbH & Co. KG

Fulda Germany

Tel +49-661-72881 Fax +49-661-74933 Email: office@flockenhaus.de